

Co	ntra	ct l	Nun	nber
\sim	'		141	

SAP Number N/A

Department of Public Health

Department Contract Representative	Diana Ibrahim	
Telephone Number	909-387-6797	
	-	
Contractor	The California Department of Public Health – STD Control Branch	
0 1 1 5 11		
Contractor Representative	Alexia McGonagle	
Telephone Number	(916) 628-5222	
Contract Term	July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027	
Original Contract Amount	\$3,207,525	
Amendment Amount		
Total Contract Amount	\$3,207,525	
Cost Center	9300131000	

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Accept allocation (State Agreement No. 22-10887) from the California Department of Public Health for the syphilis outbreak strategy and congenital syphilis prevention and control activities, in the amount of \$3,207,525, for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2027.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY		
Approved as to Legal Form	Reviewed for Contract Compliance	Reviewed/Approved by Department
>	•	•
Charles Phan, Deputy County Counsel		Joshua Dugas, Director
Date	Date	Date